OP \$40.00 4247241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKA Cigars Inc		07/15/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solace Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	2665 Park Center Drive	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247241	SOLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-460-4014

Email: Lorenzo@solacevapor.com

Correspondent Name: Lorenzo De Plano
Address Line 1: 2665 Park Center Drive

Address Line 4: Simi Valley, CALIFORNIA 93065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Jay Lundy
SIGNATURE:	/David Jay Lundy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Solace Trademark Cover Letter and Assignment Page#page1.tif source=Solace Trademark Cover Letter and Assignment Page#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0062

900506818

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS AKA Cigars Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas with an address of 705 N. Bowser Road Sutte 121, RICHARDSON TX 75081 has adopted, used and is using the mark SOLACE (the "Mark"), which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2012 and assigned Registration No. 4247241;

WHEREAS Solace Technologies, LLC, ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, with an address of 2665 Park Center Drive, Suite D, Simi Valley, California 93065, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

AKA Cigars Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 07/16/2019